
Villanova (1-0) -vs- Northwood (0-1)
11/11/06 at Student Life Center, West Palm Beach, FL

 
 

 
 
Villanova 97

Northwood 60

Date: 11/11/06
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Student Life Center, West Palm Beach, FL
Referees: Ed Corbitt, Ray Perone, Earl Walton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Villanova 56 41 97
Northwood 29 31 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Curtis Sumpter * 20 5-7 0-1 6-8 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 1 16
01 Scottie Reynolds * 16 6-6 1-1 0-1 1-1 2 3 4 3 0 3 13
12 Mike Nardi * 20 4-9 0-4 3-3 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 4 11
33 Dante Cunningham * 23 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 1 6
50 Will Sheridan * 21 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 1 3 0 3
22 Dwayne Anderson 22 5-9 2-4 4-4 4-4 8 2 3 2 0 4 16
20 Shane Clark 17 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 10
15 Reggie Redding 14 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 9
03 Bilal Benn 15 2-6 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 3 6
32 Casiem Drummond 11 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
04 Ross Condon 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
42 Frank Tchuisi 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-63 5-14 18-25 18-24 42 18 19 19 3 16 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 37-63   58.7 % 5-14   35.7 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Marvin Owens * 30 6-14 1-1 2-3 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 1 15
02 Baree Ward * 29 7-13 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 4 0 1 15
04 Corey McJimson * 24 1-7 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 0 8
22 Seth Davis * 18 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
24 Chad Radosevich * 17 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
15 Darel Lucas 10 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 2 5
13 Tim Clark 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
00 Chad Stapleton 16 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3
12 Steve Ritzema 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Christian Boyle 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Ayo Adigun 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
05 Billy Harkins 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
14 Anthony Gage 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 3-8 13-16 7-13 20 18 10 22 0 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-52   42.3 % 3-8   37.5 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Villanova 56

Northwood 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Curtis Sumpter 16 5-7 0-1 5-6 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 0 15
1 Scottie Reynolds 11 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 2 9
12 Mike Nardi 16 3-8 0-4 3-3 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 4 9
33 Dante Cunningham 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
50 Will Sheridan 16 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 1 1 1 3 0 0
22 Dwayne Anderson 8 3-4 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 10
20 Shane Clark 11 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 8
15 Reggie Redding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bilal Benn 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
32 Casiem Drummond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ross Condon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Frank Tchuisi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-31 3-9 13-16 7-13 20 8 11 7 3 9 56
64.5 % 33.3 % 81.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Marvin Owens 17 3-9 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
2 Baree Ward 18 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 8
4 Corey McJimson 18 1-4 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 0 6
22 Seth Davis 15 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
24 Chad Radosevich 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Darel Lucas 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3
13 Tim Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Chad Stapleton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Steve Ritzema 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Christian Boyle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ayo Adigun 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Billy Harkins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Anthony Gage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-4 6-7 5-5 10 10 5 13 0 1 29
39.3 % 25.0 % 85.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Villanova 41

Northwood 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Curtis Sumpter 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
1 Scottie Reynolds 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
12 Mike Nardi 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Dante Cunningham 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
50 Will Sheridan 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Dwayne Anderson 14 2-5 0-2 2-2 4-1 5 1 1 2 0 3 6
20 Shane Clark 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Reggie Redding 14 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 9
3 Bilal Benn 10 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 2 5
32 Casiem Drummond 11 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
4 Ross Condon 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
42 Frank Tchuisi 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 2-5 5-9 11-11 22 10 8 12 0 7 41
53.1 % 40.0 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Marvin Owens 13 3-5 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 9
2 Baree Ward 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
4 Corey McJimson 6 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Seth Davis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chad Radosevich 3 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
15 Darel Lucas 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2
13 Tim Clark 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
0 Chad Stapleton 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
12 Steve Ritzema 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Christian Boyle 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Ayo Adigun 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
5 Billy Harkins 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Anthony Gage 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 2-4 7-9 2-8 10 8 5 9 0 5 31
45.8 % 50.0 % 77.8 %


